Tariff Notice No. 1967/57—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Part		
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
347	34.02.00	Cutting oil concentrate 5039D, a preparation of emulsifiers, solvents and naphthenic oils, prepared for use in making cutting oils	25% as the Minis	ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.8
348	34.02.00	Daxad 30S, a surface-active agent developed for use as a pigment dispersant in latex paints	25% as the Minis	ster may in an	25% y case direct	10.8
349	34.02.00	Dehydrophen C being an alkyl aryl polyglycol ether for use in making dishwashing preparations	25% as the Minis	rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8
350	34.02.00	Dehydols, a range of emulsifiers based on fatty alcohol polyglycol ethers	25% as the Minis	rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8
351	34.02.00	Emulgin 05, 010, and M8, emulsifying preparations of fatty alcohol polyglycol ethers	25% as the Minis	rate not exce	25% y case direct	10.8
352	34.02.00	Emulsifier SM 100 being essentially a mixture of polyoxyethylene phenyl phenol polymer and an alkyl aryl sulphonide	25% as the Minis	rate not exce	25 % y case direct	10.8
353	34.02.00	Triton X155 being an alkyl aryl polyether alcohol for use as an emulsifier or wetting agent	25% as the Minis	rate not exce	25 % y case direct	10.8
354	40.14.07	Rubber rollers for "New Idea" hay conditioners, composed of vul- canised live rubber reinforced with rayon cord	Free	Free	Free	10.3
355	49.08.00	Paper transfers used for firing into glassware	Free Such	rate not exce	Free eding	10.8
356	71.14.09	Silver "rivets", being contact points for electrical switching mechanisms		ter may in an		10.8
357	84.22.09	"Sew-N-Travel" unit, to facilitate the handling of bulky goods on industrial sewing machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2
358	84.41.05	Stands, and table tops specially designed for specific types of industrial sewing machines	Free	20 %	25%	10.2
359 360	84.54.11 85.23.06	Envelope inserting machine Cable, -660/1100 volt single core (127/.103) butyl rubber insulated, chloro-sulphonated polyethylene (C.S.P.) sheathed, for use as electrical connections in freezing works	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	::
361	87.14	"Neway" airsprung axle suspension assemblies	25%	rate not exce	25%	10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 August 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of July 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967/58—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
362 363 364 365	34.02.00 34.02.00 40.08.06 85.11.09	Monamid 150 L.W	Free Free Free Free	10%	10% 10% 12½% 25%	10.8 10.8 23.8 10.2	160 226 66 60	1/5/65 1/1/66 1/9/63 1/7/63	30/6/67 30/6/67 30/9/67 30/9/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 August 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and
- (c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of July 1967,